RESOLUTION NO. 2024-_____549

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND GRANTING THE APPLICATION FOR A NEW PLENARY RETAIL CONSUMPTION LICENSE, UNDER THE HOTEL/MOTEL EXCEPTION, TO SMITH STREET HOTEL, LLC t/a HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SUITES, FOR PREMISES LOCATED AT 398 SMITH STREET, VINELAND, NJ, EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 27, 2024.

WHEREAS, an application has been filed for a new Alcoholic Beverage Plenary Retail Consumption License, as a Hotel/Motel Exception, by Smith Street Hotel, LLC, for premises located at 398 Smith Street, Vineland, New Jersey; and

WHEREAS, the municipal issuing authority followed the steps required by the New Jersey Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control in the New License issuance process using the Historical Method; and

WHEREAS, the Holiday Inn Express & Suites has more than 100 guest sleeping rooms, and is granted this license as a special condition for a facility containing 100 or more sleeping rooms; and

WHEREAS, the submitted application form is complete in all respects, and the fees have been paid; and

WHEREAS, the applicant is qualified to be licensed according to all standards established by Title 33 of the New Jersey Statutes, regulation promulgated thereunder, as well as pertinent local ordinances and conditions consistent with Title 33.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Vineland governing body does hereby approve and grant, effective November 27, 2024, the new Plenary Retail Consumption License, under the Hotel/Motel Exception for Smith Street Hotel, LLC, t/a Holiday Inn Express & Suites, 398 Smith Street, Vineland, New Jersey.

Adopted: November 20, 2024			
ATTEST:		President of Council	eaa
Municipal Clerk	kp		

K:ABC New License Smith Street Hotel LLC (Holiday Inn Express)

Adopted: November 26, 2024